

GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE

Vandalia, Ohio 45377 937-898-7800

800 Falls Creek Drive

Effective Date: August 1, 2023

Fee Description	Fee
Savings Account	
Membership Share Deposit (returned upon disclosure)	\$5.00
Money Market Account Service Charge, per month if minimum daily balance (\$2,500) is not maintained	\$5.00
Money Market Excessive Withdrawal, per withdrawal after first (6) withdrawals per month at no charge	\$5.00
Christmas Club Early Withdrawal, per withdrawal	\$5.00
Checking and ACH Accounts	
Overdraft Transfer from Share, each transfer	FREE
NSF Fee (Paid or Returned) per presentment *	\$30.00
Draft Protection Fee (Paid) per presentment *	\$30.00
Withdrawal Cash Fee (Overdraft at teller window) per presentment *	\$30.00
Stop Payment, per item	\$30.00
Stop Payment Release, per item	\$5.00
Check Printing, price determined by third party	Varies
Starter Checks (8)	FREE
Online Bill Pay	FREE
ATM / Debit Card	
ATM / Debit Card Replacement	\$5.00
School Spirit Debit Card, at time of account opening	FREE
CU Money Card (Reloadable Card)	\$4.95
Other Services	
Account Research / Reconciliation, per hour or any part thereof	\$20.00
Statement Copy / History, per month	\$2.00
Returned Deposit Item	\$15.00
Returned Deposit Item, if drawn of member's non-Abbey account	\$30.00
Copy of Deposited Checks	\$2.00
Levies and Garnishments	\$20.00
Court Ordered Support Payments, per disbursement	\$5.00
Verification of Account	\$5.00
Domestic Wire Transfer In	\$10.00
Domestic Wire Transfer Out	\$20.00
International Wire Transfer In	\$10.00
International Wire Transfer Out	\$50.00
Cashier Checks / Money Orders	\$2.00
Cashier Checks / Money Orders for Non-Members	\$5.00
Non-Member Check Cashing	\$5.00
Dormant Account, after 12 months inactive per month	\$5.00
Incorrect Address / Return Statement	\$5.00
Coin Machine for Members	FREE
Coin Machine for Non-Members	10% of coin value
Foreign Check / Collection Item	\$7.50
Gift Cards	\$3.00
Escheat (per member number)	\$25.00
Notary Service, Abbey Members Only	FREE
Auto Teller Service	FREE
Loans and Borrowing	
Loan Processing	\$75.00
Late Payment	\$35.00
Loan Payment NSF, Charged to Membership Share Account	\$30.00
Subordination Agreement	\$195.00
Indirect Loan Processing	\$250.00

^{*} NSF fee is assessed each time an item is presented against insufficient funds. Any item (check, ACH, or other electronic transaction) that is initially returned to the payee because the Available Balance in your account was not sufficient to cover the item, can be represented by the payee for payment multiple times, which is beyond our control. We will charge a NSF fee or Draft Protection Fee regardless of the number of times an item is presented to us for payment against insufficient funds, and regardless of whether we pay or return the item.